## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Cooperative Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Assignment of additional charge.

Reference: RCS/Adm/G-15/03 dated 04.04.2022 of Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K.

Government Order No. // –JK (Coop) of 2022 Dated: –26 –--04-2022

In supersession of all the previous orders, sanction is hereby accorded to the assignment of additional charge of the post of Joint Registrar (Special), Cooperative Societies Kashmir and Joint Registrar (Audit), Cooperative Societies Kashmir to the Additional Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kashmir in addition to his own duties till the permanent arrangement is made by the General Administration Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Yasha Mudgal) IAS Secretary to the Government

No.Coop-Estt/22/2021

Dated: 2 6.04.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K
- 5. Additional Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department for information of the Secretary.
- 7. In-charge Website, Cooperative Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

12022

(S. Surject Singh) Under Secretary to the Government Cooperative Departmet